Installer Name: Homeowner OSSF Installer #:

10/27/25

1st Inspection Date: 2nd Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:
Inspector Name: €orey Allen Inspector Name: Inspector Name:
Permits: 118758 Address: 290 Suncrest Dr
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer

to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed X X

degree bends)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)
commercial

Inspector Notes:
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, 285.32(b)(1)
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
installed X Existing 500 X
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT _
Manufacturer X Existing 500 X
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT X Cajun Aire X
Model
Number

15

16

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive

285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)

17

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
Chamber

285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23

describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6) Surface Application

285.33(c)(4)
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

32

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Utilized
Only by Single Family Dwelling
EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Topographic Slopes

< 2.0% EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM
Adequate Length of Drain Field ( 1000
Linear ft. for 2 bedrooms or Less

& an additional 400 ft. for each
additional bedroom )

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Depth of 18 inches to 3 ft. & Vertical
Separation of 1ft on bottom and 2 ft. to
restrictive horizon and ground water
respectfully

EFFLUENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM Lateral
Drain Pipe (1.25 - 1.5" dia.) & Pipe Holes
(3/16 - 1/4" dia. Hole Size ) 5 ft. Apart

285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)(A)
285.33(b)(3)
(B)285.91(13)
285.33(b)(3)(D)
285.33(b)(3)(F)

33

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Is
IAerobic Unit Installed According
to Approved Guidelines.

285.32(c)(1)

34

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Inspection/Clean Out Port &
Risers Provided

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Secondary restraint system
provided AEROBIC TREATMENT
UNIT Riser permanently fastened
to lid or cast into tank

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Riser
cap protected against
unauthorized intrusions

35

IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Chlorinator Properly Installed with
IChlorine Tablets in Place.

36

PUMP TANK Is the Pump Tank an
pproved concrete tank or other
cceptable materials &
construction

PUMP TANK Sampling Port
Provided in the Treated Effluent
Line

PUMP TANK Check Valve and/or
Anti- Siphon Device Present When
Required

PUMP TANK Audible and Visual
High Water Alarm Installed on
Separate Circuit From Pump

37

PUMP TANK Inspection/Clean Out
Port & Risers Provided

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

PUMP TANK Riser permanently
fastened to lid or cast into tank
PUMP TANK Riser cap protected
against unauthorized intrusions

38

PUMP TANK Secondary restraint
system provided

39

PUMP TANK Electrical
IConnections in Approved Junction

Boxes / Wiring Buried
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No.

Description

Answer

Citations

Notes

1st Insp.

2nd Insp.

3rd Insp.

40
41
42
PUMP TANK Meets Minimum
Reserve Capacity Requirements
43
PUMP TANK Material Type &
Manufacturer
44

45

PUMP TANK Type/Size of Pump
Installed
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N‘ COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

A\

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 118758
Issued This Date: 07/21/2025
This permit is hereby given to: ALEXANDER H. & PAMELA B. PEGUES

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

290 SUNCREST DR
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Subdivision: THE PINNACLE

Unit: 0

Lot: 121
Block: 0
Acreage: 1.0000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Aerobic

Surface Irrigation

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply with
current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.



RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 11:24 am, Jun 16, 2025

OSSF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
\1 COMAL COUNTY CHECKLIST

:| ENGINEER'S OFFICE Staff will complete shaded items
118758
Date Received Initials Permit Number

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place “N/A”. This OSSF Development Application
Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Permit
Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to Operate
Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

- Planning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials shall consist
of a scaled design and all system specifications.

Required Permit Fee - See Attached Fee Schedule

Copy of Recorded Deed

Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System
Recorded Certification of OSSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

=S 06/16/2025

Signature of Applicant Date

— COMPLETE APPLICATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATION

—— (Missing Items Circled, Application Refeused)

Check No. Receipt No.

Revised: September 2019


Kathy Griffin
Received


RECEIVED

By Kathy Griffin at 11:24 am, Jun 16, 2025

T 195 DAVID JONAS DR
y COMAL COUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION N o) boa zio0 |2
: ’ WWW CUEO DRG
118758
Date May 27, 2025 Permit Number

1. APPLICANT / AGENT INFORMATION
ALEXANDER H. PEGUES & PAMELA B.

Owner Name PEGUES Agent Name GREG JOHNSON, P.E.

Mailing Address 290 SUNCREST DRIVE Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK

City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS TEXAS 78132 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS TEXAS 78132
Phone # 303-526-8158 Phone # 830-905-2778

Email lexitect@gmail.com Email gregjohnsonpe@yahco.com

2. LOCATION

Subdivision Name THE PINNACLE Unit Lot 121 Block
Survey Name / Abstract Number Acreage

Address 290 SUNCREST DRIVE City NEW BRAUNFELS State TX 2Zip 78132

3. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT
Single Family Residential REMODELED HOUSE W/ DETACHED
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) GARAGE W/ PERSONAL OFFICE
Number of Bedrooms 4
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area  2557+250
D Non-Single Family Residential

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 150,000 (Structure Only)
Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

D Yes No (If yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)
Source of Water Public D Private Well D Rainwater Collection

4. SIGNATURE OF OWNER

By signing this application, | certify that:

- The completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and dees not conceal any material
facts. | certify that | am the property owner or | possess the appropriate land rights necessary to make the permitted improvements on said
property.

- Authorization is hereby given to the pemmitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described property for the purpose of
site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilities..

- | understand that a permit of authorization to construct will not be issued until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required
by the Comal County Flood Damage Preventign Order.

- | affiratively consent to thg online postingle blik release of my ¢

a IS A omx

ail address associated with this permit application, as applicable.

ll2las

Date Page 1 of 2
Revised January 2021



Kathy Griffin
Received


THE PINNACLE, LOT 121

| T, 195 DAVID JONAS DR
\@ COMAL COUNTY ON-SITE SEWAGE FACILITY APPLICATION REW BRAUHEELS DL
I ! ENGINEER'S OFFICE (830) 608-2090
WWW.CCEO.ORG

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E.

System Description PROPRIETARY; AEROBIC TREATMENT AND SURFACE IRRIGATION
Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

0 (#80553)
Tank Size(s) (Gallons) CAJUN ATIE U8 & SO0 PLIVE Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 3349

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill) 320
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? D Yes [ | No
(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? Yes [ No
(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP.)

Is there at least one acre per single family dwelling as per 285.40(c)(1)? ] Yes [] No

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? [ ] Yes @ No

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [ ves E No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ ] Yes [X] No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP)

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [JYes E No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the apj

A¥ RS
Is this property within an incorporated city? [_] Yes [X] No 2 * A

If yes, indicate the city: g e T
A OISTELS &

FIRM #2585

By signing this application, | certify that:
- The information provided Zbove is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
the online posting/public release of my e-mail address associated with this permit application, as applicable

May 29, 2025

§ignature of Deﬁéner Date Page 2 of 2
Revised March 2024



Owner
Text Box
(#80553)
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AFFIDAVIT
xcomm OF COMAL

CERTIFICATION OF OSSP REQUIRING MAINTENANCE

According to Texas Commission on Eavironmental Rules for On-Site Scwage Facilities
(ML&MBN&&M&% , Texas,

) §
The Texas Health and Safety Code, Chapter 366 suthorizes the Texss Commission on
Environmeatal Quality (TCEQ) to regulste on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs). Additionally,
the Texas Water Cade (TWC), § 5.012 and § 5.013, gives the commission responsibility
for implementing the laws of the Stato of Texas relating o water and adopting rules necessary to
carry out its powers and dutics undor the TWC, The commission, snder the of the
TWC and tho Toxas Health and Saftty code, requires ownes’s to provide notice to that
cortain types of OSSFs are located on specific pleces of property. To achieve this the
commission requires a recorded affidavit. Additionally, tho owsor must provide proof of the
recording to tho OSSF pormitting authority. This recorded affidavit is not a represontation or

warraaty by the commission of the suitability of this OSSF, nor docs it constitute aay guarantoe
by the commission that the sppropriste OSSF was instatied.

1§
An OSSF requiring a maintcaance contract, sccording to 30 Texas Administrative Code
$285.91(12) will be instailed on the propesty described s (insest lagal description):

UNITPHASESECTION BLOCK __ 121 LOT PINNACLE SUBDIVISION

IFNOTINSUBDIVISION: ________ ACREACE sErvey

The property is owacd by (Insert ewnér's full mame): ALEXANDER H. PEGUES & PAMELA B. PEGUES

This OSSF must be covered by a continnous maintcagnce contract for the first two years, After
the initial two-yesr service policy, the owner of an acrobic treatment systom for a singlo family
residence shaH either obtain a maintcnance contract within 30 days or maintsin the system

persomaly.
Upon sale or transiir of the above-described , the permelt for the OSSF shall be

w‘oﬁomcmm A copy mmuuo&rmu
obtained from the Comal Cousty Enginoor’s




THE COUNTY OF COMAL
STATE OF TEXAS

According to Texas Commission of Eaviroamental Quaity Rules for On-Site Sewage Pacilities, this document is filed in
the Deed Records of COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS.

ALEXANDER H. & PAMELA B.

mm&qm PEGUES , being the ownees of the referenced property &t
2% . They further state that the Rosidonco aad sy additional

Tiving space o 6kis peoperty will be cocopied ouly by s siogle faily.

AnOSSF roquiring a Certification of Siagle Fasuily DwelEing, will be iastalled on the property described as:

UNIT BLOCK__ 121 _ LOT THE FINNACLE SUBDIVISION

[FNOT IN SURBIVISEOR: ACRSE SURVEY

ALEXANDER H. & PAMELA B. PEGUES

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
06/16/2025 08:07:05 AM
WESLEY 2 Pages(s)
202506018125




Greg W. Johnson, P.E.
170 Hollow Oak
New Braunfels, Texas 78132

830/905-2778
May 29, 2025

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

SEPTIC DESIGN

RE- 290 SUNCREST DRIVE
THE PINNACLE, LOT 121
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
PEGUES RESIDENCE

Brandon /Brenda,

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone. This OSSF
design will comply with requirements in the WPAP.

Temporary erosion and sedimentation controls should be utilized as necessary prior to
construction. If any sensitive feature (caves, solution cavities, sink holes, etc.) is discovered
during construction, activities must be suspended immediately and the applicant or his agent
must immediately notify the TCEQ Regional Office. After that operations can only proceed
after the Executive Director approves required additional engineered impact plans.

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.40,285.41, & 285.42, Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (Effective December 29, 2016).

NN 5pfis

Greg W. Johnsof/P.E. No. 67587 / F#2585 g OF rai

170 Hollow Oak ,;%’é\‘f.--'*
New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - 830/905-2778 .

................



Greg W. Johnson, P.E.
170 Hollow Oak
New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830/905-2778

May 29, 2025

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

RE-  Septic Design

290 SUNCREST DRIVE

THE PINNACLE, LOT 121
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
PEGUES RESIDENCE

Brandon/Brenda,

Due to the lack of available application area it is necessary to have the setback from the
property line to the spray at ten feet as required by TCEQ Chapter 285 rules Table X. I
hereby request a variance to the twenty foot setback to property lines as required by Comal
County Order and equivalent protection will be maintained by including a battery backup to
the timer clock to assure sprayers to only spray during the predawn hours. In my professional
opinion this variance will not pose a threat to the environment or public health.

If I can be of further assistance please contact me.

Respectfully yours,
N
e OF T
May 29, 2025 4 é‘*“{p KN
(: » N Sk it\
Greg W. John%n, P.E., F#2585 Date : GREG W. JOHNSON 7

------



ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

Date Soil Survey Performed: May 28, 2025

Site Location: The PINNACLE, LOT 121

Proposed Excavation Depth: N/A

Requirements:
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal area.
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the
proposed excavation depth. For surface disposal, the surface horizon must be evaluated.
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

SOIL BORING NUMBER SURFACE EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
"
I 4 v CLAY N/A NONE LIMESTONE BROWN
OBSERVED @ 4"
2
3
4
5

SOIL BORING NUMBER __ SURFACE EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations
(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon
Water Table)
0
| SAME AS ABOVE
2
3
4
5

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to

the best of my ability.
W gg'/ 18)1C

Greg W. Jo?ms{y{ P.E. 67587-F2585, SE. 11561 Date




OSSF SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION
Date: May 29, 2025
Applicant Information:

Site Evaluator Information:
Name: _  ALEXANDER H. & PAMELA B. PEGUES Name: Greg W. Johnson, P.E.. R.S.. S.E. 11561

Address: 290 SUNCREST DRIVE Address:_170 Hollow Oak
City:_ NEW BRAUNFELS _ State: TEXAS City:_New Braunfels State: Texas
Zip Code: ___78132  Phone: (303) 960-9129 Zip Code: 78132 Phone & Fax (830)905-2778
Property Location: Installer Information:
Lot 121 Unit Blk ___ Subd. The PINNACLE Name:
Street Address: 290 SUNCREST DRIVE Company:
City: NEW BRAUNFELS Zip Code: 78132 Address:
Additional Info.: City: State:
ZipCode: ______ Phone
Topography: Slope within proposed disposal area: 6 %
Presence of 100 yr. Flood Zone: YES___NOX_
Existing or proposed water well in nearby area. YES___NOX_
Presence of adjacent ponds, streams, water impoundments YES____ NOX
Presence of upper water shed YES___ NOX_
Organized sewage service available to lot YES___ NOX_

Design Calculations for Aerobic Treatment with Spray Irrigation:

Commercial

Q = GPD
Residential Water conserving fixtures to be utilized? Yes __X __ No

Number of Bedrooms the septic system is sized for: __4 Total sq. ft. living area 2557+250
Q gal/day = (Bedrooms +1) * 75 GPD - (20% reduction for water conserving fixtures)

S I 32 NOTE: 4 BDRM RES. @ 300 GPD + PERSONAL
TCEQ Approved Aerobic Plant Size 500 G.P.D. OFFICE @20 GPD =320 GPD

Req'd Application Area = Q/Ri = 320 / 0.064 = 5000 sq. ft.

Application Area Utilized = 5349 sq. ft.

Pump Requirement 12 Gpm @__41__ Psi (Redjacket 0.5 HP 18 G.P.M. series or equivalent)

Dosing Cycle: ON DEMAND or X _TIMED TO DOSE IN PREDAWN HOURS

Pump Tank Size = 500 Gal. 8.9 Gal/inch.

Reserve Requirement = 107 Gal. 1/3 day flow.

Alarms: Audible & Visual High Water Alarm & Visual Air Pump malfunction

With Chlorinator NSF/TCEQ APPROVED

SCH-40 or SDR-26 3" or 4" sewer line to tank

Two way cleanout

Pop-up rotary sprinkler heads w/ purple non-potable lids

1" Sch-40 PVC discharge manifold

APPLICATION AREA SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MAINTAINED WITH VEGETATION.
EXPOSED ROCK WILL BE COVERED WITH SOIL .

I HAVE PERFORMED A THOROUGH INVESTIGATION BEING A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
AND SITE EVALUATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 285, SUBCHAPTER D, §285.30, & §285.40
(REGARDING RECHARGE FEATURES), TEXAS COMMISSION OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

/\ﬁb.. :.&\\\‘

(EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2016) F e \\\?\;}-}
907‘5*4&%“

(V)Y 053175 e Ty

GREG W. JOHNSN, P.E. F#002585 - S.E. 11561 ’DATE j GREGW , J_QH.NS,QN. 2

%o 67687 C ;ﬁ

RA '» ,p .

R,

‘\0 CISTES *‘/ FIRM #2585
\\%’ONA\_ e‘\ ;‘7



RECEIVED

By Brandon Olvera at 11:48 am, Jul 21, 2025

Greg W. Johnson, P.E.

170 Hollow Oak
New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830/905-2778

July 15, 2025

Comal County Office of Environmental Health
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

RE: Permit #118758
290 Suncrest Drive
The Pinnacle, Lot 21
Pegues Residence

Brandon,

An existing sewer line and clean out are located under an elevated wood deck and should not
require sleeving and are accessible for servicing .
The aerobic tank is existing and is located as shown.

Respectfully yours,

Greg W. Johnson, P.E. F#2585 e O ey

‘l"-;.c{ ooooo .6.7.5.8’7..."':. ooooo ’:‘;
B A o &

I
-------


Brandon Olvera
Received


NOTE:

REPLACING AND
RELOCATING SEPTIC
SPRAY HEADS DUE TO
PERSONAL OFFICE
AND LANDSCAPING.

»‘i ) éﬁEéW ’ Ll'dl'-il'\iédrij N

DETACHED

I EXISTING CAJUN-AIRE

-}l 500; AEROBIC

| /'//' TREATMENT PLANT.

PERMIT #80553

gy

! SPRAY AREA = 5349sf
.| x=TESTHOLES

PERSONAL
QFFIGE | SEUTIC TITE LINES
GARAGE p Lo
250sf & / :.?csgﬁ EE%DP?.TJQBER
(20 GPD) £
%5 DECK
=
3 EXISTING
4 BDRM RES.
2557sf 7,
SUNCREST DRIVE 12052
— Rl
SR ALEXANDER H. & PAMELA B. PEGUES DRAANEY: & e ]
STRESTROPRES 290 SUNCREST DRIVE
LEGAL DESC: The PINNACLE UNIT/SECTION/PHASE: BLOCK: LOT: 121
F'REPAREDBY:GREG W JOHNSON| PE F#002585 SCALE: 1"=50! ATE; 5/29’2025 REVISED:
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Pretreatment Aeration Chamber Clarifier
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Introduction

Thank you for your purchase. You own one of the best systems the industry has to offer for individual on-
site wastewater treatment applications. The CajunAire Advanced Wastewater Treatment System is a Class
I, mechanical, aerobic, wastewater treatment plant that will process your household sewage into a clear
odorless liquid within 24 hours. The CajunAire Advanced System was tested in compliance with the NSF
Standard No. 40 and approved by the National Sanitation Foundation (NSF International).

The CajunAire Advanced Flow Diagram

CajunAire Advanced Operation

The process the CajunAire Advanced uses to treat common household wastewater is an extended-aeration
activated-sludge process. In your aerobic aeration system, air is introduced into the sewage through
diffusion. When this air is diffused into the untreated wastewater, it promotes the growth of aerobic bacteria
and other microorganisms that break down the organic material found in regular household sewage.
Sewage is first initiated into the system through the pretreatment chamber after which it flows into the
aeration chamber. The liquid inside of the aeration chamber should be a light brown color. This color is
caused by the return of activated sludge from the clarifier. As the wastewater leaves the aeration chamber,
it enters this clarifier which is also known as the “quiet zone”. No mixing occurs inside the quiet zone. In the
clarifier, the solids separate from the liquid and settle to the sloped-bottom of the clarifier; this quasi-solid
and settling material is called activated sludge. Activated sludge contains dissolved oxygen and bacteria
that are supported by oxygen. The activated sludge is returned to the aeration chamber through a gap in
the base of the clarifier wall. In the aeration chamber, the aeration chamber’s bubbling, rolling action feeds
this activated sludge into the aeration process once again until the solids are adequately removed creating a
solid-free stream. The solid-free stream that flows into the clarifier exits the system as a high quality, treated
stream that is ready to be re-introduced into the environment.

As the owner of a CajunAire Advanced System, you must have power (120 volt) supplied to the unit at all
times with the power switch on the aerator’s control panel tumed to the on position. You must keep pets,
livestock, and children away from any components of the system. You are not required to perform
maintenance to the unit at any time. However, you will need to monitor what you are putting into your
CajunAire Advanced System. Items that should be kept out of the CajunAire Advanced will be detailed later
in this Owner’s Manual.



TANK NOTES:
Tanks must be set to allow a minimum of
1/8" per foot fall from the residence.

Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC.

A two way sanitary tee is required between
residence and tank.

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks

Tanks must be left uncovered and full of water
for inspection by the permitting authority.

ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

POLY LOCK
o /
TO CONTROL PANEL % 70 FIELD e
]
PUMP RISER —»
PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT:
& SAMPLING VALVE
]
RESERVE REQUIREMENT w0
HIGH LEVEL FLOAT 100GAL -
WORKING LEVEL
PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT C'é 300 GAL

SUMP 98 GAL

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION
CAJUN-AIRE 500 GAL
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o
Nozzle PSI Radivs GPM 5;
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50 40° 7.3 | ]
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Thermoplastic Units Ordering Information

1/2 - 1.5 HP Single-Phase Units

OrderNo. | Model | | | vt | wie |

94741005 10FE05P4-2W115 2

94741010 10FE05P4-2W230 10 1/2 230 2 24
94741015 10FEQ7P4-2W230 10 3/4 230 2 28
94741020 10FE1P4-2W230 10 1 230 2 31
94741025 10FE15P4-2W230 10 15 230 2 46
94742005 e 20FE05P4-2W115 20 12 115 2 25
94742010 20FE05P4-2W230 20 1/2 230 2 25
94742015 20FEO07P4-2W230 20 3/4 230 2 28
84742020 20FE1P4-2W230 20 1 230 2 31
94742025 20FE15P4-2W230 20 15 230 2 40

Thermoplastic 1/2 - 2 HP Pump Ends
A ey i T R S S S (TS e s e |

Order No. | | Volt | Wire :
94751005 10FEQ5P4-PE 6
94751010 10FE07P4-PE 10 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94751015 ; 10FE1P4-PE . 10 1 N/A N/A 8
94751020 10FE15P4-PE 10 15 N/A N/A 12
94752005 20FEQ5P4-PE 20 12 N/A N/A 6
84752010 20FEQ7P4-PE 20 3/4 N/A N/A 7
94752015 20FE1P4-PE 20 1 N/A N/A 8
94752020 20FE15P4-PE 20 < = i B N/A N/A 10
94752025 20FE2P4-PE 20 2 N/A N/A 1




July 15, 2025
118758

COMAL COUNTY

ENGINEER'S OFFICE

RE: 290 Suncrest Dr.
The Pinnacle
Lot 121

Dear Property Owner & Agent,

Thank you for your submission. We have reviewed the planning materials for the referenced
permit application, and unfortunately, they are insufficient. To proceed with processing this
permit, we require the following:

w Sitg&m:

7 The original site plan did not show a deck over the tight line.
i.  What equivalent protection are you purposing for the existing tightline?
ii. How will access to the cleanout be maintained?
vls the tank being moved to a different area on the property?
2. Revise accordingly and resubmit.

If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.

Thank You,

| Brandon Olvera | Designated Representative 0S0034792 |

| t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us

Page | 1
195 David Jonas Dr, New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - Phone (830) 608-2090


Brandon Olvera
Accepted

Brandon Olvera
Accepted

Brandon Olvera
Accepted


PERMIT#
80553

DATE
10/14/99

CCEO
COPY

Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

ILICENSE TO OPERATE A PRIVATE SEWAGE FACILITY

OWNER(L) FIRST SUBDIVISION NAME

Palomo Humberto The Pinnacle

STREET UNIT BLOCK LOT ACRES/TRACT
290 Suncrest Drive 121

This license Is authorization for the owner to operate and maintain a private
facility at the location described in accordance to the rules and regulations for
on-site sewerage facilities of Comal County, Texas, and the Texas Natural
Resource Conservation Commission. |

The license grants permission to operate the facllity. It does not guarantee
successful operation. Itis the responsiblility of the owner to maintain and
operate the facility in a satisfactory manner.

Inspection and licensing of a facility indicates only that the facility meets
certain minimum requirements. It does not impede any governmental entity in
taking the proper steps to prevent or control pollution, to abate nuisance, or to
protect the public health.

This license to operate is valid for an indefinite period. It may be transferred by
the holder to a succeeding owner, provided the facility has not been remodeled

and is functioning properly.
THE FACILITY 1S LICENSED FOR

KSINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE ??5’3‘“ FEET OF DWELLING
CINSTITUTION TYPE OF BUSINESSANSTITUTION
THE FACILITY CONSISTS OF

SYSTEM TYPE SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
Propretary Aeroblc Treatment & Surface Imigation
GALLON TANK SQUARE FEET ABSORPTION AREA "SWITGHING VALVE7YES/N |
Cajun Alre 500 Aerobic Systern 3750 No
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
INSPECTOR <

IRONMENTAL HEALT DINATOR
John Cedio :

195 David Jonas Drive » New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 « (830) 608-2090 FAX: (830) 608-2009



Brandon Olvera
CCEO Copy


v
zo ' sPAAY DIgPo AET BN

DoOWLEARM

B3IBE3I221E F.ae
24

Lap!
/ 80553

,,.( I
CCEO N
60T 0 & 1

C O P Y COUNTY ENGINEER

| e 3758 Y2 sppay Drsfoser ArED

C A" e

e e $D0 @AL PV 7R

3 e b TPNY Lt DOUGLAB . 0 rm,rzmw

T L
f2L0. 5
e T -
i
1
&
|
i
|
|
o
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
i
|
|
|
.
b — xo. s 7
GUNCREST

PR

SO0 GAL. /Oy ATV AIRE

]

W
H
THE ON-SITE EVALUATION AND Sk
DESIGN WAS PERFORMED IN “
ACCORDANGCE WITH CHAPTER 23:‘“::.1&:
SUBCHAPTER D OF THE T.N.R.C.C
RULES AMD REGULATIONS FOH
'H ON-GITE SEWERAGE F'M.fif TS
- - : L
%ﬁdﬂ%m .....
1£
W S

?v
HumaeeT /Aot j‘i:‘? '}%’

S \_‘

:‘u. dlbl‘#l'."m-““" l-i
ot el L2712/

. '?-sm " ﬁﬁf



Brandon Olvera
CCEO Copy


201606047818 12/16/2016 10:54:50 AM 1/3

General Warranty Deed
NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS

IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION FROM ANY INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY
BEFORE IT IS FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
OR YOUR DRIVER’S LICENSE NUMBER.

Date: December [ff , 2016

Grantor: Becky Carley and Stuart Carley

Grantor's Maifing Address: Lﬂ@,@&ﬁ@@l&@ﬁﬁa&&m

Grantee: Alexander H. Pegues and Pamela B. Pegues

Grantee's Mailing Address: 2 ZO\ ?ﬂ'[l{'j Zst Q”. A{CW ﬁ’[ MQ&[:S X 785>

Consideration: Cash and other good and valuable consideration.
Property (including any improvements):

Lot 121, THE PINNACLE, Comal County, Texas, according to plat thereof recorded in
Volume 12, Pages 359-362, Map and Plat Records of Comal County, Texas.

Reservations from Conveyance: None
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty:

Liens described as part of the Consideration and any other liens described in this deed as being
either assumed or subject to which title is taken; validly existing easements, rights-of-way, and
prescriptive rights, whether of record or not; all presently recorded and validly existing
restrictions, reservations, covenants, conditions, oil and gas leases, mineral interests
outstanding in persons ather than Grantor, and other instruments, other than conveyances of
the surface fee estate, that affect the Property; validly existing rights of adjoining owners in any
walls and fences situated on a common boundary; any discrepancies, conflicts, or shortages in
area or boundary lines; any encroachments or overlapping of improvements; all rights,.
obligations, and other matters arising from and existing by reason of any water, utility, road, or
improvement districts which affect the Property; standby fees, taxes, and assessments by any

———



taxing authority for the current year, which Grantee assumes and agrees to pay, and
subsequent assessments for that and prior years due to change in land usage, ownership, or
both, the payment of which Grantee also assumes.

Grantor, for the Consideration and subject to the Reservations from Conveyance and the
Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the Property,
together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to
have and to hold it to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns forever, Grantor
binds Grantor and Grantor's heirs and successors to warrant and forever defend all and singular
the Property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, successors, and assigns against every person
whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof, except as to the
Reservations from Conveyance and the Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

Becky Carley /

Stuart Carley

State of l QM&

County of C’, YW&\

This document was acknowledged before me on December mw,‘zms by Becky Carley.

Notary Public, State of :{'g Xqy -




State of /(bi%

County of CPML

This document was acknowledged before me on December_l_@ZOlG by Stuart Carley.

Notary Public, State of €448

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:
AFTER RECORDIN
RETURN TO: G

TEXAS CAPITAL TITLE

6836 AUSTIN CENTER . STE.
Q%S';‘”No TEXAS ST BLVD. STE. 187

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk
Comal County, Texas
12/16/2016 10:54:50 AM
LAURA 3 Pages(s)
201606047818
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